STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INCLINATION REPORT

FIELD NAME LEASE NAME WELL NUMBER

BUTTER PECAN FEDERAL #1
GPERATOR COUNTY
OXY USAWTPLP EDDY
ADDRESS

P. O. BOX 50250; MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

LOCATION
RECORD OF INCLINATION
COURSE LENGTH COURSE
MEASURED DEPTH HUNDREDS OF|ANGLE OF INCLINATION| DISPLACEMENT PER DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATIVE
FEET, FEET DEGREE HUNDRED FEET] FEET! DISPLACEMENT
173 173 1.000 1.75 3.02 3.02
412 2.39 0.250 0.44 1.04 4.06
632 2.20 0.250 0.44 0.96 5.02
1121 4.89 1.250 2.18 10.67 15.69
1601 4.80 2.000 3.49 16.75 32.44
1920 3.19 2.000 3.49 11.13 43.57
2143 223 1.500 2.62 5.84 49 .41
2367 2.24 0.750 1.31 2.93 52.34
2622 2.55 0.500 0.87 2.23 54.57
3005 3.83 0.750 1.31 5.01 59.58
3420 4.15 0.750 1.31 5.43 65.01
3835 415 0.750 1.31 543 70.45
4218 3.83 1.000 1.75 6.68 7713
4474 2.56 0.500 0.87 2.23 79.36
4746 2.72 1.000 1.75 4.75 84.11
5234 4.88 0.500 0.87 4.26 88.37
5704 4.70 0.500 0.87 4.10 92.47
6183 479 1.000 1.75 8.36 100.83
6662 4.79 0.500 0.87 4.18 105.01
7141 479 0.750 1.31 6.27 111.28
7525 3.84 0.750 1.31 5.03 116.31
8004 479 0.750 1.31 6.27 122.58
8483 4.79 0.750 1.31 6.27 128.85
8962 479 1.000 1.75 8.36 137.21
9416 4.54 0.750 1.31 5.94 143.15
9888 472 0.750 1.31 6.18 149.33
10335 4.47 1.000 1.75 7.80 157.13
10819 484 0.500 0.87 4.22 161.35
11291 472 0.750 1.31 6.18 167.53
11770 4.79 1.000 1.75 8.36 175.89
12200 4.30 1.500 2.62 11.26 187.15
-122.00 0.00 0.00 187.15
0.00 0.00 0.00 187.15
THIS INFORMATION 44 /TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.
7 , TATIVE NAME OF COMPANY
KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC.
P ITELEPHONE NUMBER
CHOYR GILBERT - CONTRACT MANAGER (915) 570-0494




KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC.

- 6 Desta Drive
Key ) Suite 4400
Midland, Texas 79705
Phone 915-570-0494

Fax 915-570-0465

To:  Whom It May Concern:

RE: STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INCLINATION REPORT
Lease Name: BUTTER PECAN FEDERAL o N e
Well Number: #1 '_f%} o) <
County/State: EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO - i 9 e
Operator: OXY USA T ?\.@g\\l‘{&%\“ i3
Address: P. 0. BOX 50250 5o S
Address: MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 o O
Location: N L
ot
I, CHOYR GILBERT, Contract Manager for Key Energy Drilling, Inc., 6 Desta Drive,
Suite 4400, Midland, TX 79705, declare that I am authorized to make this certification,
that I have personal knowledge of the inclination data and facts placed on this form and
that such data and facts are true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge.
~ CHOYR GILBERT
Contract Manager
2 YO ¢ ~
Thisthe ~.»? dayof {\{* /72—~ 72 2002 . . )
Z\\i ) Ny - . 7""{‘_/—

Slgnature of Notary Pubhc
In and for the State of Texas

DENESE TRUITT
f NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS

“ CORMBNON E3PIALS
T APRIL 28, 2004 . DENESE TRUITT

Print Name of Notary Public

<




